	02-09-19	99 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
FORM PTO-1554 MRD			Patent and Trademark Office
1.26.99			
Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1009597	40	original documents or copy thereof.
والمرب والمتحدث والمراوات والمنافية والمنافية والمنافية والمتحد والمتحددة والمتحددة والمتحددة والمتحددة والمتحدد		2. Name and address of	
Name of conveying party(ies):	;		RNATIONAL TELECOM CORP.
NATIONSBANK CORPORATION	<b>-</b>	Name:	NVALICIANI IIIIICA COIL.
NATIONSBANK CORPORATION		Internal Address:	
		Street Address 8180	Greensboro Dr., Ste. 800
☐ individual(s)	Association		
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: McLean	Slate: VA ZIP <sup>22102</sup>
Corporation-State	•	Individual(s) citiz	eosh
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	sched? Yes No	Association	
		☐ General Partners ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Representation of the partners ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Limited Partners	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #47
3. Nature of conveyance:			0.5, y a control
Assignment /	☐ Merger	Other	
Security Agreement     Other	Change of Name	r assignee is not comicaed in designation is attached:	the United States, a domestic representative Yes
•	1000	, ,	wate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: February 11, 1	1998	Additional name(s) & address	(ee) artached? Q Yes Q No
		2,080,43	35
		tached? Q Yes Q No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m</li></ol>	m correspondence ailed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applic registrations involved:</li> </ol>	20018 210
Name: Nelson Blit	z, Esquire		
Leslye S. F ODIN, FELDM	enton, Attorney	7 Total for (27 CEP 2	41). • 40.00
Internal Address: ODIN, FELLOW	AN & FITTING TO	7. TOTAL 166 (37 CFR 3	
· .		☑ Enclosed	YUE
		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
9302 Lee Hi	ghway		
Street Address: Ste. 1100		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
	22021	(Attack dustants and	y of this page if paying by deposit accoun
City: Fairfax Sta	ie: VA ZIP: 22031	<u> </u>	y or this page it paying by deposit deces.
	DO NOT USA	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	bellef, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy
Leslye S. Fenton	Len	lyo S. Turn	March 25, 1998
Name of Person Signing		/ Signature	Date  Date  Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 1850 FRAME: 0372

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, NATIONSBANK CORPORATION, a North Carolina corporation, having a principal place of business at NationsBank Corporate Center, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28225 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following service mark and the corresponding United States Service Mark Registration therefor:

Service Mark:

**WORLDCARD & DESIGN** 

Registration No.:

2,080,435

Registration Date:

July 22, 1997

WHEREAS, LCI International Telecom Corp., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800, McLean, Virginia, 22102 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the above-identified service mark and the corresponding United States Service Mark Registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified service mark and the corresponding United States Service Mark Registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said service mark, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1850 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that it has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title and interests herein assigned, transferred and sold to ASSIGNEE, that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that it will execute or procure the execution of any and all other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE's ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed as of the  $\underline{n^{+}}^{h}$  day of February, 1998.

## NATIONSBANK CORPORATION

_	
$\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$	٠
υy	٠

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA		
	) ss.:	
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG	)	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert A. Loughhead, whose name as Senior Vice President of NationsBank Corporation is signed to the foregoing and annexed instrument, did appear before me this day and acknowledged the same before me to be the act and deed of said Corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 11th day of February, 1998.

Cynthia J. Jinch

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires August 11, 20.000

308020

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1850 FRAME: 0374** 

RECORDED: 01/26/1999